# 504415819 06/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4462519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN C. GEPPERT	06/24/2013
THOMAS A. KIRK	06/24/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORDSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	28601 CLEMENS ROAD
City:	WESTLAKE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44145

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14306852

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098985.021632	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504415819 REEL: 042725 FRAME: 0841

Attorney Docket No. NOR-1545P

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Kevin C. Geppert and Thomas A. Kirk</u> have invented a <u>DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING HYDRATION OF A BIOMATERIAL</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on <u>June 20, 2013</u> as Application Serial No. <u>61/837,315</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said applications and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name of First			
or Sole Inventor:	Geppert	Kevin	С
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
•			
	The Debut		06/24/13
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address:	1298 Easter Lane	Eagan, Minnesota	55123
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF MINDESON)  SS  COUNTY OF DAKOTE)  On this Quant day of, 2013 before me personally appeared Kevin C.  Geppert to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.			
		Notary Public	<u>Juttmana</u>
(SEAL)		LINDA LEE Notary Publ My Commission E	WITTMANN \$ lic-Minnesota \$ xpires Jan 31, 2018 \$

Page 2 of 3

Full Name of			
Second Inventor:	Kirk	Thomas	A.
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
flow	X Kil	6-2	4 - 2013 Date
	Signature		Date
Post Office Address:	4037 Martin Lane Post Office Address	Hastings, Minnesota City, State or County	55033 Zip Code
STATE OF MINNESON	<u>4</u> )		
COUNTY OF DAKOT	) SS <u>T</u> )		
signing of the foregoi	day of down day of defined day of defined day of down by me to be the defined day of defined day of	above named marvidual	ly appeared <u>Thomas A.</u> who acknowledged the d who executed the same
		Notary Public	Julinann)
(SEAL)			WITTMANN Sic-Minnesota Spires Jan 31, 2018

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon
Title: Device and Method for Improving Hydration of a Biomaterial

**RECORDED: 06/15/2017**